During the 2015-16 school year, the special education program served over 1,600 students each with a 
current IEP using 146 teachers.  Fourteen (14) full-time and 4 part-time Speech Pathologists serviced 677 
students in preschool centers, elementary, middle and high schools.  Two hundred eighty-one (281) 
students were evaluated for possible speech delays.  All kindergarten students, new to the system, were 
screened for potential speech delays, as well as screening their sensory/hearing levels. 

Seven (7) special education high school students are participating in the Postsecondary Education